
 2025 - 2026

Ohio Substitute Teacher Services Pay Schedule

Pay Period Day of the 

week Paid

Pay Dates

(2 Pay Days Per 

Month)

Notes

1st day school - August 22,2025 Friday 9/05/2025

August 25- September 5, 2025 Friday 9/19/2025

September 8 - September 19, 2025 Friday 10/03/2025

September 22 - October 3, 2025 Friday 10/17/2025

October 6 - October 24, 2025 Friday 11/07/2025
***3 weeks between paychecks

***3 weeks of assignments paid

October 27 - November 7, 2025 Friday 11/21/2025

November 10 - November 21, 2025 Friday 12/05/2025

November 24 - December 5,  2025 Friday 12/19/2025

December 8  - December 26, 2025 Friday 1/09/2026 ***3 weeks between paychecks

December 29- January 9, 2026 Friday 1/23/2026

January 12 - January 23, 2026 Friday 2/06/2026

January 26 - February 6, 2026 Friday 2/20/2026

February 9- February 20, 2026 Friday 3/06/2026

February 23 - March 6, 2026 Friday 3/20/2026

March 9 - March 20, 2026 Friday 4/03/2026

March 23 - April 3,  2026 Friday 4/17/2026

April 6 - April 17, 2026 Friday 5/01/2026

April 20 - May 8, 2026 Friday 5/22/2026
***3 weeks between paychecks

***3 weeks of assignments paid

May 11 - May 22, 2026 Friday 6/05/2026

May 25 - June 5 or last day of school Thursday* 6/18/2026* depends on last day of school

Revised 6/26/2025

Payroll Questions?  Please contact:

payroll@OhioSTS.org

Fax Number  216-236-0801

Loren Cross 216-525-2517

loren.cross@escneo.org

Leslie DeDauw 216-525-2518

leslie.dedauw@escneo.org

Robin Thomas 216-901-4254 

robin.thomas@escneo.org

Rhonda Schultz 216-524-3000 x 4265

rhonda.schultz@escneo.org

*** 3 weeks between pays and/or 3 week pay period
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